

Policy Number: GA700007407BUSP

**Certificate Date** 12 June, 2015

Calliden Agency Services Limited  
ABN 15 096 726 895  
AFS License No. 234437  
Level 9, 11-33 Exhibition Street  
Melbourne VIC 3000  
T 1300 00 2255  
F 1300 662 215

**Insurer**

Great Lakes Australia

**Important Information**

This coverage is subject to the terms, conditions and excesses of the actual policy document issued.

**Period of Cover** 31/05/2015 to 31/05/2016 at 4pm

**Insured**

Insured Name E.J. Lack (Vic) Pty Ltd

Address 1A Grove Road  
Hawthorn, VIC, 3122

**Policy Wording**

Calliden Steadfast First Option Business Insurance CASL GLA SF SBP 1014 Effective Date 15 October 2014

**Situation Details**

**Situation:** 1A Grove Road Hawthorn VIC 3122 (Principal)

**Business Details**

Selected Occupation Electrician (excl. QLD Electricians)(incl. Non-Domestic)  
Business Description Domestic & Commercial Electricians

**Interested Parties**

No Interested Parties noted

**Public and Products Liability cover section**

	<b>Limit of liability</b>
General Liability and Products Liability	\$ 20,000,000

**Additional benefit**

Property in Your physical or legal control	\$ 250,000
--	------------

**Endorsements**

**Endorsement # 1**

<b>Name</b>	WELDING, THERMAL OR OXYGEN CUTTING OR HEATING ENDORSEMENT
<b>Code</b>	J308

**Wording**

Despite anything contained elsewhere in the Policy, We will not indemnify You for any claims under the Public and Products Liability cover section of the Policy arising from, out of, or in connection with welding, thermal or oxygen cutting or heating or any other heat producing or spark producing operations where Personal Injury or Property Damage was caused by or contributed to by You or any person working on Your behalf or for whom You are responsible as a result of failure to comply with the precautions and requirements specified in the Australian Safety Standard 1674.1-1997 'Safety in Welding and allied processes - Fire precautions' or any updates of this standard.

**Policy Number:** GA700007407BUSP

---

Other than set out above, the terms, conditions, exclusions and limitations contained in the Policy are set out in the Policy.

**Endorsement # 2**

**Name** PUBLIC AND PRODUCTS LIABILITY COVER SECTION: COVER FOR SUB-CONTRACTORS

**Code** J354

**Wording**

Despite anything contained elsewhere in the Policy, the definition of You/Your/Insured under the Public and Products Liability cover section of the Policy, is extended to include:

(j) any sub-contractor to whom the Specified Insured is obligated by virtue of any contract or agreement to provide insurance such as is afforded by this cover section; but only to the extent required by such contract or agreement and in any event only for such coverage and limits of liability as are provided by this cover section.

Provided always that:

- i) the work performed by the sub-contractor is part or all of the work the Specified Insured have contracted to perform for some other party, and
- ii) where any sub-contractor makes a claim for indemnity under this clause (j), then, exclusion 10 shall apply with respect to any liability they may incur for Personal Injury to any person in the service of either the Specified Insured or that sub-contractor.

For the purpose of this endorsement, Specified Insured means the person(s), corporations and/or other organisations named in the Policy Schedule as the Insured.

Other than set out above, the terms, conditions, exclusions and limitations contained in the Policy are set out in the Policy.